



WEB COPY



S.A.No.1146 of 2007

S.A.No.1146 of 2007

KRISHNAN RAMASAMY, J.

The learned Counsel for the appellants submitted that the second appellant died. He had handed over the bundle to the fourth appellant in 2017 and had given change of vakalat for appellants 1, 3 and 4 also. Hence, he requested that his name may be removed from the list.

2.Considering the said submission, the Registry is directed to remove the name of the learned Counsel for the appellants M/s.V.Nicholas and to print the name of the appellants 1, 3 and 4 in the list and post the case on 14.12.2022.

01.11.2022

SRM