

**M.P.Nos.1 and 2 of 2007****in****S.A.No.1146 of 2007****P.T.ASHA, J.,****M.P.No.1 of 2007:-**

This petition is filed to bring on record the petitioners 4 to 6 as the Legal representatives of the deceased 2nd appellant namely Nagappa and add them as the appellants 5 to 7 in the above Second Appeal.

2. The petitioners 5 and 6 at the time of filing of the petition were minors aged 9 years and 7 years respectively. Now, 15 years have been elapsed since the filing of the said petition. Therefore, they shall be impleaded as majors. There is no necessity for them to be represented by guardians and shown as minors.

3. The learned counsel for the respondent has no objection to the petition being ordered, this petition is ordered as prayed for.

M.P.No.2 of 2007:-

4. This petition is filed to appoint 4th petitioner herein as the guardian for the Minor petitioners 5 and 6 in the above Second Appeal.

5. In the light of the fact that petitioners 5 and 6 have already become majors, there is no necessity for this petition. Accordingly, this petition is closed.



WEB COPY

6. Meanwhile, the learned counsel for the appellant is directed to take steps to bring on record the Legal Representatives of the deceased 18th respondent and also directed to issue fresh notice to the 13th respondent, returnable by 24.03.2023.

7. Post the matter on 24.03.2023.

16.02.2023

shr

Note: *The Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendments.*



WEB COPY

3



P.T.ASHA, J.,

shr

M.P.Nos.1 and 2 of 2007
in
S.A.No.1146 of 2007

16.02.2023