



**S.A.No.1146 of 2007**



**R. SAKTHIVEL, J.**

Mr.K.Sridhar, Counsel on record for the appellant and Ms.R.Anvitha, representing Mrs.V.Srimathi, Counsel on record for the first respondent are before this Court.

2. Mr.K.Sridhar Counsel for the appellant seeks short adjournment. Request acceded to.

3. List the matter on April 21, 2026.

07.04.2026

jai